
111.1文學組課表 (Fall 2022; Literature)  

時間 Mon. Tue. Wed. Thur. Fri. 

1 

8:10-9:00 

     

2 

9:10-10:00 

二十世紀美國重要作

家 Major 

20th-Century 

American Authors 

ENC1011 
高瑪麗 Mary Goodwin 

雲 202 Yun 202 

當代文學理論與文化

研究 Contemporary 

Literary Theory & 

Cultural Studies 

ENM1051 

黃涵榆 Cory Huang 

雲 201 Yun 201 

文學與文化中的愛 

Love in Literature and 

Culture 

ENC1126 
曾思旭 Justin Prystash 

雲 201 Yun 201 

文藝復興時期文學
Renaissance Literature 
ENC1005 

林璄南 Alan 

Ying-Nan Lin 

雲 202 Yun 202 

敘述理論 

Theories of Narrative 

ENC1103 

貝格泰 Hannes 

Bergthaller 

雲 203 Yun 203 

3 

10:20-11:10 

4 

11:20-12:10 

5 

12:20-13:10 

     

6 

13:20-14:10 

    前現代時期文學與文

化研究 ENC1107 

林秀玲 Hsiu-Ling Lin 

雲 202 Yun 202 
7 

14:20-15:10 

記憶研究 

Memory Studies 

ENC1123 

路愷宜 Ioana Luca 

雲 201 Yun 201 

喬伊斯專題研究 

Studies in James Joyce 

ENC1036 

Prof. Enrico Terrinoni 
梁孫傑 Sun-Chieh Liang 

雲 203 Yun 203 

文學與文化研究實作專

題(一) Research Practices of 

Literature and Cultural 

Studies (I) ENM1060 

李秀娟 Hsiu-Chuan Lee 

英文寫作與研究方法(一) 

English Writing and Research 

Methods (I) ENM1057 

狄亞倫 Aaron Deveson 

雲 201 Yun 201 
8 

15:30-16:20 

9 

16:30-17:20 

雲 202 Yun 202   

10 

17:30-18:20 

   

 
  

 



111.1語言學組課表 (Fall 2022; Linguistics)  

時間 Mon. Tue. Wed. Thur. Fri. 

1 

8:10-9:00 

     

2 

9:10-10:00 

社會語言學研討 

Studies in 
Sociolinguistics 

ENC2061 

蘇席瑤 His-Yao 

Su 

雲 201 Yun 201 

  第二語言習得 

Second Language 

Acquisition ENC2060 

陳純音 Chun-Yin Doris 

Chen 

雲 201 Yun 201 

音韻學 

Phonology 

ENM2002 

林蕙珊 Nissa 

Hui-shan Lin 

雲 202 Yun 202 

 

3 

10:20-11:10 

4 

11:20-12:10 

5 

12:20-13:10 

     

6 

13:20-14:10 

國語閩南語句法

比較分析

ENC2010  
謝妙玲 Miao-Ling 

Hsieh 

雲 202 Yun 202 

  *人文及社會

科學領域專

業學術英文

寫作與口語

表達技巧 

ENC2059 

張妙霞 

Tammy Chang 

 神經語言學 

Neurolingu

istics 

ENC2047 

詹曉蕙 

Shiao-hui 

Chan 

誠 701A 

語意學專題討論 

Seminar in Semantics 
END2007 

陳乃嫻 Lindsey 

Chen 

勤 302 Cin302 

7 

14:20-15:10 

研究方法與

論文寫作
Research 

Methods and 

Academic 

Writing 

ENM2027 

吳曉虹 

Hsiao-hung 

句法學研討 

Studies in 

Syntax 

ENC2038 

颯楊

Gerardo 

雲 202  

Yun 202 

語意學研討 

Studies in 

Semantics 

ENC2014 

李臻儀

Jen-I Li 

雲 201 

心理語言學

Psycholinguis

tics 
ENC2041 

颯楊

Gerardo 

雲 202  

Yun 202 

8 

15:30-16:20 

9 

16:30-17:20 

 誠 701B 

Cheng 701B 

Cheng 701A  

10 

17:30-18:20 

 Iris Wu 

勤 302 Cin 302 

Yun 201   

Wed. 3-5*人文及社會科學領域專業學術英文寫作與口語表達技巧 (外所選修，不計入畢業學分)* Academic Writing and Oral Presentation Skills for Humanities & Social Sciences. 

This course is for non-majors and do not count as credits for graduation. 



 111.1英語教學組課表 (Fall 2022; TESOL)  

時間 Mon. Tue. Wed. Thur. Fri. 

1 

8:10-9:00 

     

2 

9:10-10:00 

英文學術論

文寫作 

Academic 

Writing 
ENM3031 

張珮青 

Peichin 

Chang 

語言教學專題

討論 Seminar on 

Language Teaching 

END3014 
陳秋蘭

Chiou-Lan 

Chern、Amy Tsui

、程玉秀

Yuh-Show Cheng 

電腦與語言教學特論 

Topics on Computer and 

Language Teaching 
ENC3005 

陳浩然 Hao-Jan 

Howard Chen 

誠 701B Cheng 701B 

質性研究 

Qualitative Research 

Methods 

ENM3030 

吳美貞 Mei-zhen 

Wu 

勤 301 Cin 301 

雙語讀寫發展 

Biliteracy Development 

ENC3040 

李宜倩 Yi Chien 

Lee 

勤 301 Cin 301 

學科與語言整合教學 

Content and Language 

Integrated Learning 

ENC3053 

孔繁偉 Fan-Wei 

Kung 

雲 201 Yun 201 

3 

10:20-11:10 

4 

11:20-12:10 

5 

12:20-13:10 

勤 301  

Cin 301 

勤 302 Cin 302 

 

    

6 

13:20-14:10 

    英語教學研討 

Studies in English 

Language Teaching 

ENM3017 

劉宇挺 Yeu-Ting Tony 

Liu 

勤 301 Cin 301 

7 

14:20-15:10 

  語言測驗與評量 

Language Testing and 

Assessment 

ENC3029 

張武昌 Vincent 

Wu-chang Chang 

勤 301 Cin 301 

 

8 

15:30-16:20 

   

9 

16:30-17:20 

    

10 

17:30-18:20 

     

11 

18:25-19:15 

     



111.2文學組課表(Spring 2023; Literature) 

時間 Mon. Tue. Wed. Thur. Fri. 

1 

8:10-9:00 

     

2 

9:10-10:00 

當代西方戲劇 

Contemporary 

Western Drama 

ENC1022 

戴宇呈 Brena 

Tai 

雲 202 Yun 202 

虛無主義專題研究：哲學、文

學與文化 Special Topics on 

Nihilism: Philosophy, Literature and 

Culture 
ENC1121 

黃涵榆 Cory Huang 

誠 7 樓第三會議室 

美國文藝復興專題研

究 Special Topics in 

American Renaissance 
END1008 

貝格泰 Hannes 

Bergthaller 

雲 202 Yun 202 

英美文學史選讀 

Readings in British 

and American 

Literary History 

ENC1117 

狄亞倫  

Aaron Deveson 

雲 202 Yun 202 

 

 

 

3 

10:20-11:10 

英文寫作與研究方法(二)  
English Writing and 

Research Methods (II) 

ENM1058 

曾思旭、戴宇呈 Justin, Brena 
4 

11:20-12:10 

5 

12:20-13:10 

    雲 202 Yun 202 

6 

13:20-14:10 

 文學與文化研

究實作專題(二) 

Research Practices 

of Literature and 

Cultural Studies 

(II) ENM1061 

現代歐陸哲學
選讀 Selected 

Readings in 

Modern European 

Philosophy 

ENC1093 

黃涵榆 Cory 

Huang 

正 305 Jheng 305 

   

7 

14:20-15:10 

 東南亞英語文學 

Southeast Asian 

Literature in English 

ENC1125 

梁一萍 I-ping Liang 

雲 201 Yun 201 

十九世紀歐洲詩選 

Studies in 

Nineteenth-Century 

European Poetry 

ENC1111 

狄亞倫 

Aaron Deveson 

雲 202 Yun 202 

 

8 

15:30-16:20 

梁一萍 I-ping 

Liang 雲 203 

Yun 203 

 

9 

16:30-17:20 

  *大碩 undergrad & 

MA st. 

10 

17:30-18:20 

     

 



111.2語言學組課表(Spring 2023; Linguistics)  

時間 Mon. Tue. Wed. Thur. Fri. 

1 

8:10-9:00 

     

2 

9:10-10:00 

 言談分析 

Discourse 

Analysis 

ENM2026 

張妙霞 

Tammy 

Chang 

  句法學 

Syntax ENM2004 

謝妙玲 Miao-Ling 

Hsieh 

雲 201 Yun 201 

程式語言用於語言分

析之導論 Introduction to 

Programming Languages 

for Linguistic Analysis 

ENC2055 

陳正賢 Alvin Chen 

誠 402 Cheng 402 

3 

10:20-11:10 

高級語音學 
Advanced Phonetics 

ENM2001 

甯俐馨 Li-Hsin 

Ning 

雲 201 Yun 201 

句法學高等

議題特論
Topics on 

Advanced Issues 

in Syntax 

ENC2062 

丁仁 Jen 

Ting 

 

4 

11:20-12:10 

 

5 

12:20-13:10 

誠 701B 

Cheng 701B 

   

6 

13:20-14:10 

             雲 Yun 203 

 

   

 

7 

14:20-15:10 

英語詞源學 

English Vocabulary 

and Etymology 

ENC2031 

陳乃嫻 Lindsey 

Chen 

正 303 Jheng 303 

社會語言學 

Sociolinguistics 

ENC2026 

蘇席瑤 Hsi-Yao Su 

雲 201 Yun 201 

語意學 

Semantics 

ENM2021 

李臻儀 Jen-I Li 

雲 202 

英語、漢語與羅曼語句

法比較分析
Comparative Syntax: 

English, Chinese, and 

Romance Languages 

ENC2026 颯楊

Gerardo 

雲 201 Yun 201 

 

8 

15:30-16:20 

 

9 

16:30-17:20 

 

10 

17:30-18:20 

     

 



111.2英語教學組課表(Spring 2023; TESOL) 

時間 Mon. Tue. Wed. Thur. Fri. 

1 

8:10-9:00 

     

2 

9:10-10:00 

寫作設計特論 
Topics on Writing 

Design 

ENC3051 

張珮青 Peichin 

Chang 

勤 302 Cin 302 

第二語言字彙習得專題 Studies 

in Second Language Vocabulary 

Acquisition 

ENC3037 

陳浩然 Howard Chen 

雲 201 Yun 201 

 英文學術論文寫作 

Academic Writing 
ENM3031 

程玉秀 Yuh-show 

Cheng 

勤 302 Cin 302 

文化與英語教學 

Culture and English 

Language Teaching  

ENC3045 

孔繁偉 Fan-Wei 

Kung 

誠 701A Cheng 701A 

3 

10:20-11:10 

 

4 

11:20-12:10 

 

5 

12:20-13:10 

     

6 

13:20-14:10 

 統計與實驗設計 

Statistics and 

Experimental 

Design 

ENM2019 

林祐瑜 Brian 

Lin 

教 404  

  外語習得 

Second/Foreign Language 

Acquisition 

ENC3035 

劉宇挺 Tony Liu 

勤 302 Cin 302 

 

7 

14:20-15:10 

外語習得專題

討論 Seminar on 

Second/ Foreign 

Language 

Acquisition  
END3006 

程玉秀

Yuh-show 

Cheng 

英語教學文法研究 

Pedagogical Grammar 

in Tesl/tefl 

ENM3020 

周中天 

Chung-Tien Chou 

正 306 Jheng 306 

 

8 

15:30-16:20 

 

9 

16:30-17:20 

 Education 404   

10 

17:30-18:20 

               雲 202 Yun 202    

 


